
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:160
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2017
Setting up of â€˜â€˜Nand Gharâ€™â€™ on PPP Model
Rajendran Shri S.

Will the Minister of WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has proposed to set up "Nand Ghar" under the Public-Private-Partnership model in order to develop and modernise anganwadi infrastructure in the country and if so, the details thereof;
(b) the details of anganwadi centres selected for modernisation in this regard along with the progress made thereof; and
(c) whether some more anganwadi centres are likely to be modernised in this model in the country, particularly in Madhya Pradesh and if so, the details thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT
(SHRIMATI MANEKA SANJAY GANDHI)

(a) to (c): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

*****

Statement referred to in reply to Part (a) to (c) of Lok Sabha Starred Question No.160 for 10.03.2017 by Shri S. Rajendran regarding Setting up of "Nand Ghar" on PPP Model

(a) No, Madam.
(b) &(c) Does not arise.

*****
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